

O.C(A)-03/2019
CNR No. WBUD01-001226-2019
J.O. Code- WB00149

Order No. 26
Dt.15.12.2023

Today is fixed for SR/AD and Appearance.

The petitioner and the Respondent No. 1 are ready by filing their respective haziras.

It appears that petitioner did not file requisites to issue summons upon Respondent No. 2.
none moves.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Petitioner is directed to file fresh step upon Respondent No. 2.

Fix-**19.02.2024** (considering heavy congestion of court diary & intervened by Christmas vacation) for SR/AD and Appearance.

D/C by me,

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Raiganj, U/Dinajpur

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Raiganj, U/Dinajpur